OP \$40.00 86652399

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM571899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Maurice Rasgon		04/06/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cosmetic Design Group, Ltd.	
Street Address:	5673 Selmaraine Dr.	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90230	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86652399	SALON SCIENCES SOLE SMOOTHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 424-781-0988

Email: daphneblaw@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF DAPHNE SHERIDAN BASS

Address Line 1: 181 RICHARDSON DR.

Address Line 4: LONGS, SOUTH CAROLINA 29568

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daphne Sheridan Bass
SIGNATURE:	/daphne sheridan bass/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASS'N. SALON SCIENCES SOLE SMOOTHER#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006915 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment is made by MAURICE RASGON, an individual ("Assignor") having a place of business at 5673 Selmarame Drive, Culver City, CA 90230 United States of America, to Cosmetic Design Group, Ltd, having a place of business at 5673 Selmarame Drive, Culver City, CA 90230, United States of America ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor was the owner of the trademark SALON SCIENCES SOLE SMOOTHER, U.S. Serial No. 86652399.

WHEREAS Assignee desired to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the trademarks and the right to sue and recover for past infringement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which was hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigned and transferred to Assignee all of Assignor's rights in and to the trademarks, to prosecute any applications to register the trademarks, to contest any oppositions affecting the trademarks or the applications and to enforce such rights in any country, and further including any goodwill and common law rights in the trademarks as Assignor may have.

Assignor agreed, at Assignee's expense, to execute such further documents and to provide such further information and assistance as may be required from time to time in order to give full effect to this assignment and as may be required to assist the Assignee, its successor in title and its licensees to acquire, register, record, transfer and enforce the said rights.

ASSIGNOR

Maurice Rasgon, an individual

Dated: 4/6/2020

By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006915 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 04/14/2020